laydown yards and material storage areas; fencing; and other site features except 

single-family residential.  

ii. The construction of residential or private garages, shops, barns, barn/residence, 

storage and other utility type structures over one thousand two hundred (1,200) 

square feet. 

iii. Redevelopment, remodel or addition to an existing development, which includes 

the property, buildings, accessory uses or structures, utility improvements, 

parking and outdoor storage areas, except single-family residential.